Bromodichloromethane	ppb	2016	N/A	13.21	1.6 - 21.1	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

Unregulated contaminants are those for which EPA has not established drinking water standards. The purpose of unregulated contaminant monitoring is to assist EPA in determining the occurrence of unregulated contaminants in drinking water and whether future regulation is warranted.

**Inorganic Contaminants (Regulated at the Water Plant)**

Nitrate	ppm	2016	10	0.16	0.16 - 0.16	10	Yes	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits.
---------	-----	------	----	------	-------------	----	-----	--

**Disinfectant Byproducts**

Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	ppb	2016	60	22.21	0 - 49.7	0	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Total Trihalomethanes	ppb	2016	80	57.78	8.8 - 93.9	0	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

Substance	Unit of Measure	Year	MRDL	Average Level Detected	Minimum - Maximum Level Detected	MRDLG	In Compliance	Typical Sources
-----------	-----------------	------	------	------------------------	----------------------------------	-------	---------------	-----------------

**Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level**

Chlorine Residual	ppm	2016	4.0	1.24	0.5 - 1.99	4.0	Yes	Water additive used to control microbes.
-------------------	-----	------	-----	------	------------	-----	-----	--

Substance	Unit of Measure	Year	90th Percentile Value	EPA Action Level	Number of Results above Action Level	MCLG	In Compliance	Typical Sources
-----------	-----------------	------	-----------------------	------------------	--------------------------------------	------	---------------	-----------------

**Lead and Copper (Regulated at Customers Tap)**

Lead	ppb	2016	2	15	1	0	Yes	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits.
Copper	ppm	2016	0.086	1.3	0	1.3	Yes	Corrosion of household plumbing systems, erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives.

**VIOLATIONS**

**Violation Type**

Public Notification Rule

**Duration**

02/08/2016 to 2016

**Health Effects**

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).

**Explanation**

We failed to notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.

**Steps to Correct**

The process for this notification has been reviewed and corrective action, as well as proper management techniques have been put in place to prevent this from happening in the future.

**Our Water Supply System Received Water From  
SJRA The Woodlands  
Water Quality Results are Listed Below**

Substance	Unit of Measure	Year	MCL	Average Level Detected	Minimum - Maximum Level Detected	MCLG	In Compliance	Typical Sources
<b><u>Synthetic Organic Contaminants Including Pesticides and Herbicides</u></b>								
Dalapon	ppb	2016		0.98	0 - 1.4	200		Runoff from herbicide used on rights of way
<b><u>Volatile Organic Contaminants</u></b>								
Xylenes	ppm	2016	10	0.00106666	0 - 0.0018	10	Yes	Discharge from petroleum factories.
<b><u>Unregulated Contaminants</u></b>								
Dibromochloromethane	ppb	2016	N/A	9.33	3.7 - 22	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Chloroform	ppb	2016	N/A	35.03	9.3 - 48	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Bromoform	ppb	2016	N/A	2.84	0 - 12	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Bromodichloromethane	ppb	2016	N/A	14.25	5.5 - 19	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Unregulated contaminants are those for which EPA has not established drinking water standards. The purpose of unregulated contaminant monitoring is to assist EPA in determining the occurrence of unregulated contaminants in drinking water and whether future regulation is warranted.								
<b><u>Inorganic Contaminants (Regulated at the Water Plant)</u></b>								
Nitrate	ppm	2016	10	0.1	0.05 - 0.27	10	Yes	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	ppm	2016	4	0.17	0.11 - 0.27	4	Yes	Erosion of natural deposits; water additive which promotes strong teeth; discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Barium	ppm	2016	2	0.08	0.0743 - 0.0849	2	Yes	Discharge of drilling wastes; discharge from metal refineries; erosion of natural deposits.

\* All levels detected were below the MCLs.